PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1351

- Page 1, line 5, after the second comma insert "or a health care facility,"
- Page 1, line 6, after "privilege" insert "existing under rule 503 of the North Dakota Rules of Evidence,"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "a" with "any other"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "permits" with "must permit" and replace "parties" with "defendants"
- Page 1, line 11, after the period insert "Any information or opinions obtained from a physician during an informal discussion are inadmissible in any legal proceeding."
- Page 1, line 14, replace "mails" with "serves" and replace the first "to" with "on"
- Page 1, line 16, after "permitting" insert "access to the written medical record," and after "discussion" insert ", and testimony at a deposition or trial,"
- Page 1, line 17, remove "A health care provider may refuse to consent to the"
- Page 1, remove lines 18 through 20

Renumber accordingly